
Corporate Social Responsibility  

Karmayog CSR Rating  of Cement Sector ( From largest 500 Indian Companies) 19th September 2007 

Summary of Cement Sector CSR  Ratings Summary of Cement  Sector CSR Reach
Karmayog CSR Rating No.of Cos. % Karmayog CSR Reach No.of.Cos. %
 0/5 3 19% None 4 25%
 1/5 3 19% "a": CSR  is for employees only 0 0%
 2/5 10 63% "b": CSR  is within the vicinity 5 31%
 3/5 0 0% "c": CSR is  for society at large 7 44%
 4/5 0 0% "b"& "c" together 0 0%
 5/5 0 0% Total 16 100%
Total 16 100% Note : " y ": Yes the company conducts this CSR program 

Karmayog CSR Rating of Largest 500 Indian Companies - Extract of Cement Sector 
Note : Karmayog recommends that Companies spend a minimum of 0.2 % of income on  CSR activities annually .

No. Company name 
Income/sales 

Rs. (cr) 

Minimum 
CSR Spend-

0.2% of 
income (in 

Cr) 
Net Profit 

Rs. (cr)

Karmayog 
CSR 

Rating CSR Reach CSR activities Source of Information
a b c

1 Birla Corporation Ltd. 1160 2.3 85 2/5 y y education, medical & others www.birlacorporation.com 
2 Century Textiles & Industries Ltd. 2545 5.1 110 1/5 y environment www.centurytext.com
3 Chettinad Cement Corporation Ltd. 385 0.8 30 0/5 www.chettinadcement.com
4 Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Ltd. 455 0.9 30 2/5 y y education , children , environment www.dalmiacement.com
5 Grasim Industries Ltd. 6400 12.8 885 2/5 y y education, infrastructure development, social causes www.grasim.com
6 Gujarat Ambuja Cements Ltd. 2500 5.0 450 2/5 y self-reliance, community , environment                      www.gujaratambuja.com
7 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. 500 1.0 25 2/5 y y family welfare, insurances ,health www.jklakshmi.com
8 Madras Cements Ltd. 700 1.4 50 1/5 y environment www.madrascements.com
9 Mangalam Cement Ltd . 250 0.5 150 1/5 y environment www.mangalamcement.com

10 OCL India Ltd. 400 0.8 30 2/5 y y education , water,donations www.oclindialtd.in
11 Orient Paper And Industries Ltd. 700 1.4 3 2/5 y health,community no homepage available 
12 Prism Cement Ltd. 450 0.9 25 0/5 www.prismcement.com
13 Shree Cement Ltd. 600 1.2 30 2/5 y environment, cement sustainability  www.shreecementltd.com
14 TheAssociated Cement Companies Ltd. 4000 8.0 350 2/5 y y disaster,Hiv aids ,education&more  www.acclimited.com
15 The India Cements Ltd. 1100 2.2 4 0/5 www.indiacements.co.in
16  UltraTech Cement Ltd 2500 5.0 3 2/5 y y education , infrastructure www.ultratechcement.com

Total 24645 49.3 2260

Do see the Standard guidelines prescribed by International Finance Corporation - World bank group - For Cement Co

http://www.karmayog.org/redirect/strred.asp?docId=9258


